

Company-Based <sup>(1)</sup> Cash Loans & Non-Performing Loans Notified by Leasing Companies as Grouped by Area of Finance (September 2015)						
( Thousand TL)						
I n d u s t r i e s	Gross Loans <sup>(2)</sup>	Share in All Industries (%)	Cash Loans <sup>(3)</sup>	Share in All Industries (%)	Non-Performing Loans <sup>(3)</sup>	Share in All Industries (%)
1 Construction	6,732,396.6	17.9	6,227,779.9	17.7	504,616.7	19.9
2 Textile And Textile Products Industry	4,175,255.4	11.1	3,989,638.4	11.3	185,617.0	7.3
Textile Industry	3,909,581.3	10.4	3,773,085.5	10.7	136,495.9	5.4
Garment Industry	246,998.5	0.7	198,195.9	0.6	48,802.6	1.9
Leather And Fur Processing Industry	18,675.6	0.0	18,357.0	0.1	318.5	0.0
3 Metal Industry & Manufacture Of Processed Materials	2,947,225.7	7.8	2,847,022.1	8.1	100,203.7	4.0
Metal Industry	2,176,114.6	5.8	2,110,290.5	6.0	65,824.2	2.6
Processed Metal Products Industry (Excluding Machinery & Equipment)	771,111.1	2.0	736,731.6	2.1	34,379.5	1.4
4 Wholesale And Retail Commerce, Comission Merchant And Motor Vehicle Services	2,478,086.3	6.6	2,318,095.2	6.6	159,991.1	6.3
Wholesale And Commission Merchant	1,258,932.3	3.3	1,165,348.2	3.3	93,584.0	3.7
Retail Trade And Effects And Repair Of Hand Tools	692,290.8	1.8	652,593.8	1.9	39,697.0	1.6
Sale, Maintenance And Repair Of Motor Vehicles, Replacement Parts And Accessories	526,863.2	1.4	500,153.2	1.4	26,710.0	1.1
5 Transportation, Storage And Communication	2,166,595.4	5.7	2,028,092.3	5.8	138,503.1	5.5
Communication	63,232.9	0.2	60,227.7	0.2	3,005.2	0.1
Transportation	1,822,253.7	4.8	1,694,898.0	4.8	127,355.7	5.0
Other Transportation Services And Storage	281,108.8	0.7	272,966.6	0.8	8,142.2	0.3
6 Health & Social Services	1,683,964.1	4.5	1,578,981.6	4.5	104,982.5	4.1
7 Food, Beverage & Tobacco Industry	1,553,505.0	4.1	1,461,126.8	4.2	92,378.2	3.7
8 Real Estate Commissioning, Leasing And Operating	1,544,573.6	4.1	1,324,988.3	3.8	219,585.3	8.7
9 Hotels & Restaurants (Tourism)	1,525,299.0	4.0	1,428,394.5	4.1	96,904.5	3.8
10 Agriculture, Hunting, Forestry	1,368,792.1	3.6	1,240,881.6	3.5	127,910.6	5.1
11 Electric, Gas And Water Resources	1,080,567.3	2.9	1,061,395.9	3.0	19,171.5	0.8
12 Rubber And Plastic Products Industry	1,072,458.7	2.8	989,389.8	2.8	83,068.9	3.3
13 Transportation Vehicles Industry	1,022,542.3	2.7	1,000,547.5	2.8	21,994.7	0.9
Motor Vehicles And Parts & Accessories	526,632.8	1.4	521,883.0	1.5	4,749.8	0.2
Manufacture And Repair Of Ships And Boats And Other Transportation Vehicles Industry	495,909.5	1.3	478,664.6	1.4	17,244.9	0.7
14 Mining Of Non Power Generating Minerals	1,018,775.3	2.7	845,233.8	2.4	173,541.4	6.9
15 Machinery & Equipment Industry	973,626.5	2.6	930,856.3	2.6	42,770.3	1.7
Machinery & Equipment	803,428.1	2.1	763,721.9	2.2	39,706.1	1.6
Household Electrical & Non Electrical Appliances Industry	170,198.5	0.5	167,134.3	0.5	3,064.1	0.1
16 Paper Raw Materials And Paper Products Printing Industry	897,759.2	2.4	832,101.3	2.4	65,657.9	2.6
Paper Raw Materials & Manufacture Of Paper Products	291,267.1	0.8	273,502.5	0.8	17,764.7	0.7
Printing Industry	606,492.0	1.6	558,598.8	1.6	47,893.2	1.9
17 Mines Excluding Metal Industry	875,455.9	2.3	738,673.5	2.1	136,782.4	5.4
18 Manufacturing Industry Not Classified Elsewhere	766,821.5	2.0	743,479.7	2.1	23,341.8	0.9
19 Mining Of Power Generating Minerals	762,356.7	2.0	732,473.1	2.1	29,883.6	1.2
20 Other Public, Social And Personal Services	742,156.8	2.0	703,583.5	2.0	38,573.4	1.5
Culture Services	404,311.1	1.1	391,666.9	1.1	12,644.1	0.5
Other Public Services	337,845.8	0.9	311,916.5	0.9	25,929.2	1.0
21 Electrical & Optical Appliances Industry	410,204.9	1.1	325,231.9	0.9	84,973.0	3.4
22 Education	378,550.0	1.0	366,311.5	1.0	12,238.5	0.5
23 Wood & Wood Products Industry	371,919.4	1.0	361,605.7	1.0	10,313.7	0.4
24 Chemicals, Chemical Products & Synthetic Fiber Industry	355,870.2	0.9	341,649.8	1.0	14,220.4	0.6
25 Nuclear Fuel, Refinery, Oil Products And Coal Products	274,928.5	0.7	240,653.8	0.7	34,274.6	1.4
26 Finance Commissioning	240,466.4	0.6	240,365.7	0.7	100.7	0.0
Leasing, Factoring, Finance Companies & Others	93,724.8	0.2	93,671.1	0.3	53.7	0.0
Brokers, Real Estate Investment Trusts, Insurance And Retirement Funds & Others	146,741.6	0.4	146,694.6	0.4	47.0	0.0
27 Leather & Leather Products Industry	110,456.9	0.3	103,074.1	0.3	7,382.8	0.3
28 Consumer Loans (Housing)	101,233.8	0.3	101,108.5	0.3	125.3	0.0
29 Real Persons Employing Staff	53,561.3	0.1	53,315.7	0.2	245.6	0.0
30 Fishery	10,621.2	0.0	10,477.5	0.0	143.7	0.0
31 Defense And Public Management, Social Security Institutions	5,597.5	0.0	5,323.9	0.0	273.6	0.0
Total	37,701,623.4	100.0	35,171,853.0	100.0	2,529,770.4	100.0

The Banks Association of Turkey Risk Center

(1) Company-based credits are inclusive of all notifications for real and legal persons regardless of the limits and risk limits for Cash Loans and notifications to real and legal persons exceeding TL 20 (included) for non-performing loans.

(2) Gross Loans are the sum of cash loans and non-performing loans.

(3) Cash Loans and Non-Performing Loans are temporary figures compiled from factoring companies as per the 1st Article of the Law Number 5411. Cash Loans are inclusive of Interest Rediscount and Interest Accrual.